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EMS offices are closed to the public on the following holidays in 2011: 
 
New Year’s Day  Friday, December 31, 2010 
Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 17, 2011 
President’s Day  Monday, February 21, 2011 
Cesar Chavez Day  Thursday, March 31, 2011 
Memorial Day   Monday, May 30, 2011 
Independence Day  Monday, July 4, 2011 
Labor Day   Monday, September 5, 2011 
Veteran’s Day   Friday, November 11, 2011 
Thanksgiving   Thursday, November 24 - Friday, November 25, 2011 
Winter Holiday   Monday December 26, 2011 
 
 
 
Normal business hours when open: 

Certification: Monday through Thursday     8:00AM - 4:00PM 
Main Office:  Monday through Friday         8:00AM - 5:00PM 
Phone #:  (619) 285-6429 
FAX #:   (619) 285-6531  

 
**PLEASE NOTE NEW HOURS **  Effective March 30, 2009,  
certification/recertification/licensure/relicensure: Monday - Thursday 8am-4pm.   
Staff will not be available for front desk assistance or certification on Fridays.  
Please see notice for more information. 
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